Incident Date

4/30/2022

4/30/2022

4/30/2022

4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022

4/30/2022
4/30/2022

4/30/2022

4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022

4/30/2022

Report Number

RMP22-003412
RMP22-003413
RMP22-003413

RMP22-003414
RMP22-003415
RMP22-003415
RMP22-003416
RMP22-003417

RMP22-003418
RMP22-003419

RMP22-003420
RMP22-003421

RMP22-003422
RMP22-003423

RMP22-003424

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 2101
EUCLID AVE

4718 ARBOR DR

4718 ARBOR DR

3201 CAMPBELL ST
4505 PRIDE CT
4505 PRIDE CT
1874 VERMONT ST

N HICKS RD / E
NORTHWEST HWY

1460 GOLF RD

RT53 / E NORTHWEST
HWY

ROHLWING RD /
CARNEGIE ST

2400 ALGONQUIN RD
2308 ALGONQUIN RD
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
2510 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 HICKS RD

4700 BARKER AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
1800 WINNETKA CIR

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ACCIDENT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

DOMESTIC

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
MOTORIST ASSIST
ALARM

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT

Disposition

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/2/2022 7:23:36 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

4/30/2022

4/30/2022

4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022

4/30/2022

4/30/2022

4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022

RMP22-003425

RMP22-003426
RMP22-003427

RMP22-003428

RMP22-003429
RMP22-003430

RMP22-003431

RMP22-003432
RMP22-003432
RMP22-003433

RMP22-003434
RMP22-003435

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

3605 KIRCHOFF RD

ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4445 WILMETTE AVE CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3704 EMERSON AVE WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

3848 BERDNICK ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4 RED HAW RD CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

2502 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING ADVISED INCIDENT

2400 GOLF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:3701
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4735 CALVERT DR

ADVISED INCIDENT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4735 CALVERT DR SOLICITOR COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

1 COMSTOCK ON ASBURY ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2710 NORTHAMPTON DR CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

4770 CALVERT DR SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

2302 FULLE ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

3804 BOBWHITE LN CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4025 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

APPROX LOC:3110
BROOKVIEW LN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/2/2022 7:23:36 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/30/2022

4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022

4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022

RMP22-003436

RMP22-003437

RMP22-003438

RMP22-003439
RMP22-003440
RMP22-003441

1901 GOLF RD

2059 HICKS RD

1470 GOLF RD

4718 ARBOR DR
2510 ALGONQUIN RD
3939 WINNETKA AVE
2508 HIGHLAND DR
3803 EAGLE LN

CALIFORNIA AVE / PRIDE
CT

OBERWEISS ALG
4884 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
DISTURBANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
LOUD PARTY
PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/2/2022 7:23:36 AM



