



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2022	RMP22-003412	APPROX LOC: 2101 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2022	RMP22-003413	4718 ARBOR DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
4/30/2022	RMP22-003413	4718 ARBOR DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2022	RMP22-003414	3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003415	4505 PRIDE CT	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2022	RMP22-003415	4505 PRIDE CT	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003416	1874 VERMONT ST	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2022	RMP22-003417	N HICKS RD / E NORTHWEST HWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
4/30/2022	RMP22-003418	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003419	RT53 / E NORTHWEST HWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2022		ROHLWING RD / CARNEGIE ST	DOMESTIC	
4/30/2022		2400 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003420	1600 HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003421	4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2022	RMP22-003422	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003423	1800 WINNETKA CIR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003424	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003425	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2022	RMP22-003426	3605 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2022	RMP22-003427	4445 WILMETTE AVE	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2022		3704 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003428	3848 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022		4 RED HAW RD	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
4/30/2022		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003429	2400 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003430	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022		APPROX LOC:3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003431	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003432	4735 CALVERT DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2022	RMP22-003432	4735 CALVERT DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/30/2022	RMP22-003433	1 COMSTOCK ON ASBURY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022		2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022		4770 CALVERT DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	
4/30/2022		2302 FULLE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003434	3804 BOBWHITE LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	RMP22-003435	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2022		APPROX LOC:3110 BROOKVIEW LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2022		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	<b>RMP22-003436</b>	2059 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2022		1470 GOLF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022		4718 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2022		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	<b>RMP22-003437</b>	3939 WINNETKA AVE	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022		2508 HIGHLAND DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2022		3803 EAGLE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2022	<b>RMP22-003438</b>	CALIFORNIA AVE / PRIDE CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	<b>RMP22-003439</b>	OBERWEISS ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	<b>RMP22-003440</b>	4884 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2022	<b>RMP22-003441</b>	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT